RESOLUTION NO. 2025 - XX 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

MONTGOMERY, TEXAS, APPROVING A REQUEST BY THE 

MONTGOMERY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

(MEDC) FOR AN EXPENDITURE NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT HUNDRED 

FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($850,000) FOR THE DESIGN, 

FABRICATION, AND INSTALLATION OF WAYFINDING SIGNS; AND 

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City of Montgomery City Council recognizes the importance of clear and 

effective wayfinding signage to enhance navigation, promote local businesses, and improve the 

overall visitor experience within the City; and 

WHEREAS, the Montgomery Economic Development Corporation (MEDC) has 

submitted a formal request for funding not to exceed Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($850,000) for the purpose of designing, fabricating, and installing wayfinding signs throughout 

key areas of the City of Montgomery; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed expenditure aligns with the City’s strategic goals for economic 

development, tourism, and community engagement;